Valves
DK-Lok Tube Fitting Certi
cation Listing DK-Lok Valve Certi
cation ListingQuality System Approvals
No.VH86-6
November 2014VH86 Series
High Pressure Multi Purpose Ball Valves

VH86 Series Multi Purpose Ball ValvesBall Valves
P series Rack and Pinion Pneumatic Actuator
How to Order
Technical Information
Actuator operating temperature (°C)
• Standard : NBR O-Ring - 20 to 80.
• Low Temperature : Silicon O-Ring -40 to 80 (Designator : LT).
• High Temperature : FKM O-Ring -15 to 150 (Designator : HT).
• Air-pressure : Min. 2.5 bar, Max. 8 bar.
• Air supply end connection : Female G 1/8 inch (ISO 228-1).
• Position indicator is standard.
Select applicable valve pattern, seat options, pneumatic actuator, and the actuator temperature option from designator listed below.
Table 2. Single Return 90 Deg. Actuator
Actuator
Type
Valve
series
Ordering Number Dimensions Weight Moment Values
P=6 bar
Air
Consumption Mounting Bracket
Ordering Number
Actuator Operating
Temperature OptionsNormal
Close
Normal
Open
L x H x W
unit: mm Kg Nm Liter
A Type
VH86A
PCS1 POS1
118x86x62 0.9
3.5
0.1
VH86A-SMB Nil : Standard Temp.
LT : Low Temp.
HT : High Temp.
VH86B VH86B-SMB
VH86C PCS2 POS2 5.0 VH86C-SMB
B Type VH86A/B/C TCS1 TOS1 ø41x104 0.5 7.5 0.04 VH86A/B/C-TMB -
Table 3. Double Return 90 Deg. Actuator
Actuator
Type
Valve
series
Ordering
Number
L x H x W
unit: mm
Weight
Unit: Kg
Moment Values
P=6 bar
Air
Consumption Mounting Bracket
Ordering Number
Actuator Operating
Temperature OptionsNm Liter
A Type
VH86A
PD1 118x86x62 0.75 14.4 0.1
VH86A-DMB Nil : Standard Temp.
LT : Low Temp.
HT : High Temp.
VH86B VH86B-DMB
VH86C VH86C-DMB
B Type VH86A/B/C TD1 ø41x104 0.4 20.5 0.1 VH86A/B/C-TMB -
VH86B-D-6T-      - PK
VH86C-D-12T
                 - SG
- PCS1 -HT -S
-S